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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



332 nOLL OF- ACCOUNTS. 

ADDITIONAl, ROLL OF ACCOUN'l'S NO. 1. 

FOR PAYMENT OF 1'HE BOUNTY ON WHEA'r. 

The Committee appointed to examine the accounts of the 
'l'reasurers of the several cities, towns and plantations in this 
State for payment of the Bounty on vYheat, baving attend­
ed to that duty, ask leave to present the following 

REPORT: 
That there is now due to the Treasurers of the several cities, 

towns and plantations, hereinafter mentioned, the sums set to 
their names respectively, which when allowed and paid will be 
in full discharge of said accounts. 

Which is respectfully submitted, 
\VASHINGTON GARCELON, per order. 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 

I IN 0, bushels \\A111't 'of b.OUllty 
Cities, to,vns 01' plan tn- TnEAsuflEHS. I of wheat I,allowed cnt~h 

tions. )'nised. town . 

. ~---=-------------~------~-------
Augusta, jJohn Potter, 
Clinton, 'David Hunter, 

27 
244 

Watel:ville, Augustine Perkins, 431~ 
Wilton, George Gage, ·20 

Buckfield, 
Bethel, 
Greenwood, 
Newry, 

72'2~ 

COUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Henry Decoster, 93 I 
Timothy Hastings, 536~ 
Enoch Crowell, 42 
Enoch Foster, 31 

242 
1944 
31 50 
200 

---
55 36 

7 18 
4340 
332 
Z 69 

702~1 56 59 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

Avon, Briggs Howland, 1,331; I 9670 
Kingfield, Charles Pike, 378~ 25 91 
Madison, Joshua Blackwell, 693 51 98 
:Palmyra, Samuel Shaw, 79 7 14 
ParkmHl), John Pratt, 133 1002 

1 :2 615·1 
---
un 75 , -I 



ROLL O~' ACCOUNTS. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Bangor, 
Charleston, 
Sebec, 

John ."\Vilkins, 
Duston Page, 
Jason H~ssell, 

371 
36 

167 

2626 
296 

1242 

574 I 41 64 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Belmont, 
Waldo PI. 

L&Z&&2L 

Nath'l Cushman, 
Henry Davidson, 

84 
93~ 

604 
·798 

177~ 14 02 

RECAPITULATION. 

§ 

COUNTIES. N D. of bushels. Amount ofboUllty. 

Kennebec, 722~ 55 36 
Oxford, 702~ 56 59 
Somerset, 2,615; 191 75 
Penobscot, 574 41 64 
Waldo, 177~ 1402 

---
4,792! $359 36 

CHAl"fElt 76. 

An Additional Resolve fol' payment of the Bounty on Wheat. 

Approved March 23, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid from the Treascl 

my of the State, to the Treasurers of the several cities, towns, 
and plantations, mentioned in the "additional Roll of Accounts 
No.1, for payment of the Bounty on Wheat," the sums set 
against their names respectively, amounting in the aggregate, to 
the 5Utn of three hundred fifty-nine dollars and thirty-six cent:> 
ill full discharge of said accounts. 


